AGREEMENT BIBLIOGRAPHY

Name of Firm: Rourke, Woodruff & Spradlin
Service Provided: Attorney Services

Date Approved by City Council: 07 06 1993

Start Date: 07 06 1993

End Date: 07 151994

Amount of Contract: See agreement

Insurance Expiration: N/A

Comments: Extension to 05/26/93

Date Archived:




AGREEMENT
(Extension on Contract city Attorney Services)

This Extension Agreement is made and entered into this

6ih day of July , 1993, by and between the CITY OF
GARDEN GROVE, a municipal corporatlon, hereinafter referred to as
"erry " and ROURKE, WOODRUFF & SPRADLIN, a professional
corporatlon, herelnafter referred to as the "ATTORNEYS "
RECITALS
1. On May 26, 1992, the City Council entered into an

agreement for legal services with ATTORNEYS.

2. The City Council desires to continue with the legal
services provided by ATTORNEYS.

NO, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL COVENANTS
CONTAINED HEREIN, THE PARTIES AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1. the agreement for city attorney services approved
by the City Council on May 26, 1992, is hereby extended to and
including July 15, 1994.

2. All other terms and conditions of said agreement,
including any amendments thereto, shall remain in full force and
effect.

ATTORNEYS

ROU’R@ZC:DRUFF SPRADLIN

JOHN R. SHAW

ATTEST: .
d Cltyﬂleré
July 8 , 1993

rourke.agt



H#IL. 959

CITY COURCIL WINUTES
7-4-9 3

EXTENSION OF CONTRACT WITH ROURKE, WOODRUFF AND SPRADLIN FOR PROVISION OF CITY
ATTORNEY SERVICES (F: 55.739)

It was moved by Councilman Leyes, seconded by Councilman Chung, and
carried by unanimous vote, that the extension of the contract by and
between the CITY OF GARDEN GROVE and ROURKE, WOODRUFF AND SPRADLIN
for provision of city attorney services be and hereby is approved and
the Mayor and City Clerk authorized to execute the extension of the
contract.




City of Garden Grove

INTER-DEPARTMENT MEMORANDUM

To: Ceorge Tindall From: John R. Shaw
Dept: City Manager Dept: City Attorney
Subject: AGREEMENT FOR EXTENSION Date: June 24, 1993

OF LEGAL SERVICES

Please find attached a draft agreement which would extend legal
services to July 15, 1994. You can use this agreement to present
to the City Council at its next regular meeting with respect to our
contract extension.

Please advise if you have any questions.

JOEN R. SHAW RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL:
City Attorney

rourke .mem

George L Tindall
City Manager

RE@EWE@

JUN 28 189:
CITY. MANAGER'S OFFICE



